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CODE DISCLAIMER:

1. THESE PLANS WERE DESIGNED TO MEET IRC 2015 AT THE TIME OF THEIR CREATION AND MORE SPECIFICALLY
THE MINIMAL LOCAL CODES OF THE SOUTH MISSISSIPPI AREA. IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THESE
PLANS BE REVIEWED BY A LOCAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. BEAMS AND FLOOR JOISTS ARE NOT SIZED DUE TO THE MANY GEOGRAPHIC LOCATIONS THESE PLANS ARE
SOLD. THESE ITEMS SHALL BE SIZED BY A LOCAL ENGINEER OR MANUFACTURER.

3. ALL CEILING & FLOOR JOISTS (IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING) SHOULD BE SIZED USING THE LATEST VERSION
OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE TO MEET THE LOCAL REQUIREMENTS SUCH AS SNOW LOADS AND
OTHER FACTORS. THE CEILING JOISTS SIZES LABELED (IF PRESENT) WERE SIZED USING THE 2015 IRC AT THE
TIME OF THEIR CREATION. THEY MUST BE VERIFIED AND MODIFIED AS REQUIRED TO MEET THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE (IRC) INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL FOUNDATIONS AND FOOTING DETAILS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY A LOCAL ENGINEER.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL HIGH WIND STRAPPING AND ANCHOR BOLTS AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND THE LATEST YERSION OF THE IRC.
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2-0" 11-8" 19-8" 240" AB.
1 1. ALL FOOTING SIZES AND LOCATIONS TO BE

VERIFIED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

2. CONTRACTOR TO ADAPT PLANS AS REQUIRED TO MEET
ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH FLOOR PLAN
------------------------------------- 1/4" = 10" PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND MAKE ANY NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE WATERPROOFING AS REQ'D
TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND TYPICAL BUILDING PRACTICES.

5. CONCRETE SLABS TO BE 4" (3000 psi MIN.), REINFORCED AS PER CODE
OR AS DETERMINED BY LICENSED ENGINEER.
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3068 (DOOR LABEL ON FLOOR PLAN) IS A £35538%
DOOR THAT IS 3 FT 0 INCHES WIDE BY 6 FEET R311.1 Means of egress. Dwellings shall be provided with a R310.2.3.1 Ladder and steps. Window wells with a NI lj‘\N g’% %
& INCHES TALL. TO FURTHER CLARIFY, THE DOOR SIZE WINDOW SI|ZE EGRESS means of egress in accordance with this section. The means vertical depth greater than 44 inches (1118 mm) shall S4S5ESS
3068 LABEL 1S TO BE READ AS FEET AND of egress shall provide a continuous and unobstructed path of be equipped with a permanently affixed ladder or steps Lgohl s
INCHES (WIDTH) AND FEET AND INCHES vertical and horizontal egress travel from all portions of the usable with the window in the fully open position. Ladders Y g S 8§ o9
(HEIGHT) 3-0" | 3-0" | 20" MIN.NET _, dwelling to the required egress door without requiring travel or steps required by this section shall not be 33 ha® § o)
OUTER & INNER EDGE | CLEARWIDTH | through a garage. The required egress door shall open directly required to comply with Sections R311.7 and R311.8. ISETESC
OF BEAM SHALL LINE FURR BEAM AS THE DOOR LABEL IS THE ACTUAL SIZE OF THE - into a public way or to a yard or court that opens to a public Ladders or rungs shall have an inside width of not less
UP WITH OUTER ) REQ'D TO LINE UP DOOR ITSELF, NOT THE ROUGH OPENING T way. than 12 inches (305 mm), shall project not less than 3 Date:
WITH SHAFT OF SIZE. VERIFY THE ROUGH OPENING SIZE WITH inches (16 mm) from the wall and shall be spaced not .
ZE?;INOF COLUMN AS COLUMN. THE DOOR MANUFACTURER CHOSEN AT SITE. MIN. OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET. R310.2.1 Minimum opening area. Emergency and more than 18 inches (457 mm) on center Vefﬁca”g for O 8 1 3 1 8
. T /[ [ GRADE OR BELOW GRADE SHALL  escape rescue openings shall have a net clear opening of the full height of the window well. . .
HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENING OF - not less than 5.7 square feet (0.530 m2). The net clear R312.2 Window fall protection. Window fall protection
‘ ' 3050 (WINDOW LABEL ON FLOOR PLAN) IS A 5 NOT LESS THAN 5 SQUARE FEET  opening dimensions required by this section shall be shall be provided in accordance with Sections R312.2.1 and Drawn By:
WINDOW THAT IS 3 FT 0 INCHES WIDE BY 5 n obtained by the hormal operation of the emergency escape R312.2.2.
FEET 0 INCHES TALL. TO FURTHER CLARIFY / e and rescue opening from the inside. The net clear height R312.2.1 Window sills. In dwelling units, where the top of C A B .
THE 3050 LABEL IS TO BE READ AS FEET AND EY zz opening shall be not less than 24 inches (610 mm) and the the sill of an operable window opening is located less than
INCHES (WIDTH) AND FEET AND INCHES R z 2‘: net clear width shall be not less than 20 inches (508 mm). 24 inches (610 mm) above the finished floor and greater
(HEIGHT) —8 =M Exception: Grade floor or below grade openings shall than 72 inches (1829 mm) above the finished grade or other
AN have a net clear opening of not less than 5 square feet surface below on the exterior of the building, the
THE WINDOW LABEL IS THE ACTUAL SIZE OF - . — (0.465 m2). operable window shall comply with one of the following:
CORRECT INCORRECT THE WINDOW ITSELF, NOT THE ROUGH WINDOW SIZE AS 2 yla : R310.2.2 Window sill height. Where a window is provided 1. Operable windows with openings that will not allow
OPENING SIZE. VERIFY THE ROUGH OPENING SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN 3050 298w § T as the emergency escape and rescue opening, it shall a 4-inch-diameter (102 mm) sphere to pass through
SIZE WITH THE WINDOWN MANUFACTURER ST s have a sill height of not more than 44 inches (1118 mm) the opening where the opening is in its largest
CHOSEN AT SITE. T :})J Jo above the ﬂopr; whgre the‘ sill height is below grade, it‘ opened position.
FINISH FLOOR LINE N shall be provided with a window well in accordance with 2. Operable windows that are provided with window fall
Section R310.2.3. i i i
prevention devices that comply with ASTM F 2090.
DOOR SIZE AS SHONN ON FLOOR PLAN 2068 R310.2.3 Window wells. The horizontal area of the u‘)indow 3. Operable windows that are provided with window 5H E ET N U M B E R
well shall be not less than 9 square feet (Oq m2), with opening control devices that comphd with Section
a horizontal projection and width of not less than 36 inches R312.2.2.
(914 mm). The area of the window well shall allow the R312.2.2 Window opening control devices. Window
emergency escape and rescue opening to be fully opened. opening control devices shall comply with ASTM F 2040.
SCALE -~ 1/4" = 1'-0" Exception: The ladder or steps required by Section The window opening control device, after operation to
R310.2.3.1 shall be permitted to encroach not more release the control device allowing the window to fully
SCALE _____________________________________ NT5 than 6 inches (152 mm) into the required dimensions of open, shall not reduce the het clear opening area of the window
the window well. unit to less than the area required by Section R310.2.1.
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7. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.
N-C-B-D-C

2. ALL RIDGE BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, & YALLEY RAFTERS TO BE 2" x 10",
OR AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER.

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE RAFTER BRACING TO MEET APPLICABLE CODES.

4. CONTRACTOR TO THOROUGHLY WATERPROOF ALL EXTERIOR INTERSECTIONS
AS PER CODE AND TYPICAL BUILDING PRACTICES.

5. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
6. ALL LUMBER SIZES AND SPACING TO BE YERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
7. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF YENTILATION AS REQ'D. BY CURRENT CODES. JONATHAN L. BOONE
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VERIFY BRACING AND WIND STRAPPING
REQUIREMENTS AT SITE.

House Plan Zone, LLC. has exercised great care and effort in the development of these plans and the completion of these construction
documents. However, due to the great variance in building codes and site specific conditions, House Plan Zone, LLC. assumes no

responsibility for any damages, including structural failures resulting from errors, omissions or deficiencies in the design.
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other special conditions required by local building codes. All dimensions to be verified on site prior to construction. If a foundation plan

in addition to your local building officials prior to construction. Additional engineering may be required to comply to seismic, wind and
has been included in these plans, it is general in hature and shall be verified by a licensed engineer prior to construction.

House Plan Zone, LLC. highly recommends that these plans be reviewed by a licensed structural engineer in the area of construction,
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